

West Branch Township DDA

1705 S. Fairview Road, West Branch, MI 48661 Phone: (989) 345-5450 EXT 2. Fax: (989) 345-8419 www.westbranchtownship.org/wbtwp-dda

West Branch Township Downtown Development Authority 2023-2024 Contracts & Agreements

- Ogemaw County Parks and Recreation to collaborate to renovate and develop the West Branch RV Park on the I-75 Business Loop
- Ogemaw Hills Recreation to provide requested maintenance at Ogemaw Hills Recreation Facility on the corner of Dam Rd. and M-55.
- Lapham Associates for engineering on current or future projects in the DDA district including plans and proposals.
- Jeremy R. Hickmott for recording / administrative work for the DDA including minutes and agenda's for the DDA board and other tasks as requested by the DDA Board.
- West Branch Township Government for administrative services, utility costs, and some DDA Maintained projects
- Hodgins Asphalt and Paving finishing work on the M-55 Pathway project including paving and some topography work.
- Primary Electric For continued Lighting repairs and issues that may arise with all lighting on M-55, Business Loop I-75, and M-76.